SB 5746-S - DIGEST

(DIGEST AS ENACTED)

Includes the following as a purpose of the association of Washington generals: To expand educational, sports, and/or employment opportunities for youth, veterans, and people with disabilities in the state.

Removes the authority of the association to operate a statewide essay competition.

Creates the sports mentoring program to enable eligible nonprofit community-based organizations to provide opportunities for underserved youth to join sports teams or otherwise participate in the area of sports.

Creates the Seattle Mariners special license plate which will display the Seattle Mariners logo.

Creates the Seattle Mariners account.

Authorizes the lieutenant governor's office to provide technical and financial assistance for the association, where the work of the association aligns with the mission of the office, which may include collaborating with the association: (1) On the Washington world fellows program, a college readiness and study abroad fellowship administered by the office; and

(2) To administer the sports mentoring program.

Requires the office to post on its web site detailed information on all funds received and expended by the association.

Allows the funds from the Seattle Seahawks account and the Seattle Mariners account to be provided to the office for administering the Washington world fellows program and the sports mentoring program.

Repeals RCW 46.18.215 (baseball stadium license plates).